Format C-2 <u>Declaration about criminal antecedents of candidates set up by the party</u>

(As per the judgment dated 25th September, 2018 of Hon 'ble Supreme Court in WP (Civil) No. 536 of 2011.

(Public Interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.)

Name of the Political Party: Nationalist Congress Party – Sharadchandra Pawar

Name of the Election: Maharashtra Legislative Assembly - 2024

Name of State/UT: Maharashtra

1	2	3	4		5		
SL. No	Name of the Constituency	Name of the Candidate	(A) Pending Criminal Cases		(B)Details about cases of conviction for criminal offences		
	151- BELAPUR	SANDEEP GANESH NAIK	Name of the court, case No. & Status of the case(s)	Sections of the Acts concerned & brief description of offence(s)	Name of court & date (s) of order(s)	Description of offence(s) & punishment imposed	Maximum Punishmen t imposed
			JMFC Court, CBD-Belapur, Case No: S.C.C No. 2924/2022. (CR No. 147/2021, NRI police station, Navi Mumbai) Status: Pending	Sections: IPC section 143, 341, 188, 269, 270 and section 3 of Epidemic Disease Act 1897 and Section 11 of Maharashtra Covid Regulations 2020 and Section 37 (1) (3), 135, 115,117 of the Maharashtra Police Act 1951 and Section 3 of Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act. Brief Description: The offence pertains to a public agitation and allegedly unlawful assembly was	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

		formed in that context and disobedience was made of prohibitory orders			
2	JMFC Court, CBD-Belapur, Case No: S.C.CNo.7229/202 2. (CR No. 177/2021, Turbhe police station, Navi Mumbai) Status: Pending	Sections: IPC section 188, 269, 270 and section 3 of Epidemic Disease Act 1897 and Section 37 (1) (3), 135 of the Maharashtra Police Act1951.	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
		Brief Description: The offence pertains to a public agitation and allegedly disobedience was made of prohibitory orders			
3	JMFC Court, CBD-Belapur, Case No: S.C.C No. 3833/2023. (CR No. 101/2022, CBD police station, Navi Mumbai) Status: Pending	Sections: IPC section 143, 145, 188, 341 and Section 37 (1) (3),33, 135 of the Maharashtra Police Act 1951. Brief Description: The offence pertains to a public agitation and allegedly	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
		unlawful assembly was formed in that context and disobedience was made of prohibitory orders			

4	JMFC Court, CBD-Belapur, Case No: CR No. 0151/2021. (CR No. 0151/2021, Rabale MIDC police station, Navi	Sections: IPC section 188, 269, 270 and section 3 of Epidemic Disease Act 1897 and Section 37 (1), 135 of the	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	Mumbai) Status: Pending	Maharashtra Police Act 1951. Brief Description: The offence pertains to a public agitation and allegedly disobedience was made of			
		prohibitory orders			



Signature of office bearer of the Political Party

Aditi Nalawde

General Secretary, Nationalist Congress Party

- Sharad Chandra Pawar - Maharashtra

Pradesh